9.08(A)(a)(ii) that their position will be eliminated, they shall be entitled to a separation 
allowance of four (4) weeks' salary, and, on production of receipts from an approved 
educational program, within twelve (12) months of resignation, may be reimbursed for 
tuition fees up to a maximum of one thousand two hundred and fifty ($1,250) dollars. 

9.13 – TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE 

The Hospital undertakes to notify the Union in advance, so far as practicable, of any technological 
changes which the Hospital has decided to introduce which will significantly change the status of 
employees within the bargaining unit.

[...]

his treating physician or Nurse Practitioner of any sickness requiring absence. 

ARTICLE L – LEAVES OF ABSENCE 

L.1 Union Conventions 
When employees represent the Union at Union Conventions, Seminars, and Conferences, such time shall 
not exceed a total of two hundred and seventy-five (275) days in any one year and that no more than 
fifteen (15) employees shall be absent at any one time 

The Hospital agrees that where such leave of absence is granted, the Hospital will continue to pay the 
employee for the period of the leave of absence and shall submit an account to the Union for a